505792036 11/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5838864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDEN SPINE EUROPE SA	11/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINEART SA	
Street Address:	CHEMIN DU PRE-FLEURI 1-3	
City:	PLAN-LES-OUATES	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1228	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7537615
Patent Number:	7828823
Patent Number:	8021395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5001-10056-MISC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC JENSEN/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=5001-1220_5001-1248_ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051113 FRAME: 0732

505792036

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, <u>Eden Spine Europe SA</u> is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the inventions in:

- U.S. Patent No. <u>7,537,615</u>, by virtue of an assignment recorded on <u>10/14/2005</u>, at Reel <u>016884</u>, and Frame <u>0448</u>;
- U.S. Patent No. <u>7,828,823</u>, by virtue of an assignment recorded on <u>05/22/2006</u>, at Reel <u>017883</u>, and Frame <u>0764</u>;
- U.S. Patent No. <u>8,021,395</u>, by virtue of an assignment recorded on <u>10/31/2014</u>, at Reel <u>034114</u>, and Frame <u>0901</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>SpineArt SA</u>, located and doing business at <u>chemin du</u>

<u>Pré-Fleuri 1-3, 1228 Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the owner, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the owner had this assignment and sale not been made.

Eden Spine Europe SA

Ву

Signature

Name Bénédict Fontanet

Title Chairman, Director

Date November 20, 2019

PATENT REEL: 051113 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 11/26/2019